

## COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS | FILED

State Form 51765 (R4 / 11-16)
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

MAY 09 2018

## FORM CF-1 / PP

PRIVACY NOTICE

This form contains information confidential pursuant to IC 6-1,1-35-9 and IC 6-1,1-12.1-5.6.

INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. Property owners whose Statement of Benefits was approved must file this form with the local Designating Body to show the extent
- to which there has been compliance with the Statement of Band's Tree (1.174-5.)

  2. This form must be filed with the Form 103-ERA Schedule of Opti criph John Spessel Valua le yeen January 1, and year, unless a filing extension under 1C 6-1.1-3.7 has been granted. A person who obtains a filing extension must file between January 1, and the extended due date of each year.

January 1, and the exten 3. With the approval of the	ided due date designaling b	of each year.	formation f	or multiple projects	may be cons	solidated on one (1	) compliance	(CF-I).		
SECTION1	1 1/8	TAXE	AYER INF	ORMATION	100					
Name of laxpayer Tri Aerospace, LLC						County Vigo				
Address of taxpayer (street and number, city, sta 1055 S. Hunt Street	ate and ZIP co	ode)				DLGF taxing	district numb	ber		
Terre Haute IN 47803					- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	84007				
Name of contact person Lindy Price						Telephone ni (812) 87	umber 72-2400			
SECTION 2	1.0	COATION AND DE	SCRIPTIO	N OF PROPERTY	9154		MATE			
Name of designaling body Common Council of the Cit				Resolution number #29, 2012		Estimated start date (month, day, year) 12/01/2012				
Location of property 1055 S. Hunt S						Actual start date (month, day, year) 12/01/2012				
Terre Haute I  Description of new manufacturing equipment, or retechnology equipment, or new logistical distribution	new research	and development	equipment,	or new Information		Estimated comptetion date (month, day, year 06/01/2013				
A 5 axis milling machine engines and engine parts	used in	the produ	uction	of aircra	ft	Actual completion date (month, day, year) 06/01/2013				
	- Marine - Section	/EUDION/A	me augo	NI ADIEC						
SECTION 3	OYEES AND		ies and s	HEARIES	AS	ESTIMATED ON SH	-1	ACTUAL		
Current number of employees						33				
Salaries						61,130 2,338,				
Number of employees retained						33	33			
Salaries							61,130 2,143,			
Number of additional employees							3			
Salaries			- 1275 NW	1963		61,130	)	194,859		
SECTION 4			AND VALU	JES	1.06	er niet				
	EQU	ACTURING IPMENT	R&DE	QUIPMENT	EQU	GIST DIST IT EQUIPMENT				
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSE! VALUE		
Values before project								-		
Plus: Values of proposed project		280,000								
Less: Values of any property being replaced								-		
Net values upon completion of project		280,000		10050050		ASSESSED	_	ASSESSE		
ACTUAL	cost	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	VALUE	COST	VALUE		
Vatues before project										
Plus: Values of proposed project		163,081		-		-				
Less: Values of any property being replaced	_									
Net values upon completion of project		163,081		1				-		
NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential				e andwere by	THE PAYDA	VED	Castley.	a Bonn in		
		OTHER BENEFI		S PROMISED BY		ESTIMATED ON SE	-1	ACTUAL		
Amount of solid waste converted										
Amount of hazardous waste converted										
Other benefits: See attached										
SECTION 6			ER CERTIF	GATION		in the Dir	A AVA			
I hereby certify that the representations in this sta	tement are tr	ve.					(month of	uned		
Signature of authorized representative			Title	roller		Date signed	(month, day,	, year)		

## ATTACHMENT TO FORM CF-1, page 1, Section 5

Attachment to Form CF-1, page 1, Section 5 - NACTP 1585 - Software only copyright @ 2018 DIS, Inc.

Name of taxpayer

Tri Aerospace, LLC

CONFIDENTIAL

Client/Loc 29323

SECTION 5 Other benefits:	WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS PROMISED BY THE TAXPAYER
	retirement benefits of contribution to 401(k) and comprehensive
health insurance.	vision, dental, and long-term disability insurance.
nearen insarance,	vibion, deneal, and long colm discontinuing and an armine
	•

## OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF4) THAT WAS APPROVED AFTER JUNE 30, 1991.

INSTRUCTIONS. (IC 6-1.1-12-5.9)

- . This page does not apply to a Statement of Benefits filed before July 1, 1991; that deduction may not be terminated for a failure to comply to be Statement of Benefits.
- Within forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body may determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits.
- If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include
  the reasons for the determination and the date, time and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. If a notice is mailed to a property owner,
  a copy of the written notice will be sent to the County Assessor and the County Auditor.
- 4. Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made reasonable effort to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits and whether any failure to substantially compy was caused by factors beyond the control of the property owner.
- If the designating body determines that the property owner has NOT made reasonable effort to comply, then the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the deduction. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to. (1) the property owner, (2) the County Auditor; and (3) the County Assessor.

We have reviewed the CF-1 and find that:								
he property owner IS in substantial compliance								
he property owner IS NOT in substantial compliance								
other (specify)								
Reasons for the determination (attach add	ditional sheets if neces	sary)						
1								
<b>6</b>								
Signature of authorized member					Dale signed (month, day, year)			
Attested by:			Designating body	Designating body				
If the property owner is found not to be in substantial compliance, the property owner shall receive the opportunity for a hearing. The following date and time has been set aside for the purpose of considering compliance.								
Time of hearing ☐ AM ☐ PM	Date of hearing (mo.		Location of hearing					
Mark Sept 1	HEARING	RESULTS (to be c	ompleted after the bearing)		(1) 1 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1			
	Approved		Denied (see insruction 5	above)				
Reasons for determination (attach addition	al sheets if necessary)							
Signature of authorized member  Date signed (month, day, year)  5416								
Attested by:  Designating body								
APPEAL RIGHTS [IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(e)]								
A property owner whose deduction is Circuit or Superior Court together with	denied by the designat	ing body may appeal pay the costs of the	I the designating body's decis appeal if the appeal is detern	sion by filing a	complaint in the office of the the property owner.			

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

MAY 0 9 2018

FORM SB-1/PP

PRIVACY NOTICE

The cost and envispecific Individual's satery information is confidential; the branco of the Hing is public record per IC 8-1.1-12.1-5.1 (c) and (u).

INSTRUCTIONS!

- This statement must be submitted to the body designating the Economic Romanic life. Aroust or Tile 10th hearing if the designating hody requires information from the applicant in making its decision about whether to designate an Economic Revitatization Aroa. Otherwise this statement must be submitted 1. This statement must be submitted to the body designating the Economic Ro to the designating body REFORE a person installs the new manufacturing equipment and/or research and development equipment, and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or information technology equipment for which the person wishes to claim a deduction. "Projects" planned or committed to after July 1, 1987, and areas designated after July 1, 1987, require a STATEMENT OF BENEFITS. (IC 6-1-1-12.1)
- 2. Approval of the designating body (City Council, Town Board, County Council, etc.) must be obtained prior to installation of the new manufacturing equipment and/or research and development equipment and/or togistical distribution equipment and/or information technology equipment, BEFORE a deduction may
- 3. To oblain a deduction, a person must file a certified deduction schedule with the person's personal property return on a certified deduction schedule (Form 103-ERA) with the township assessor of the township where the property is situated or with the county assessor if there is no township assessor for the township. The 103-ERA must be filed between March 1 and May 15 of the assessment year in which new manufacturing equipment and/or research and dovolopment equipment and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or information tochnology equipment is installed and fully functional, unless a tiling extension has been obtained. A person who obtains a filing extension, must file the form between March 1 and the extended due date of that year,
- 4. Property owners whose Stelement of Benefits was approved after June 30, 1991, must submit Form CF-1 / PP annually to show compliance with the Statement of Benefits. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6)
- The schodules established under IC 6.1.1.10.1.4.5(d) and (a) apply to environment installed the Literature 1.2001, university installed a schodule is

adopted by the designating body (IC 6-1.1-12.		a) abiny to adi	apanerii mata	med Rifer Marci	1 1, 2001, 01.	iess an eitein	anva us	one non-schedole is		
<b>JECTIONII</b>	100	TAKRASIER	HAROUS AND	16 pk		描述法	對	<b>Salidantes</b>		
Name of texpayer										
Tri Aerospace, I.I.C. Address of texpayer (number and street, city, state, and it	ZIP code)	•		************				6 <del>-11-21-21-11-3</del> 1-2		
. 1055 South Unit Street To	ore Hau	to TN 4	1803							
Name of contact person							Teléphone number (812) 872-2400			
R. Laurence Cross	arena uconventan	WATER CONTROL NAMED IN	CONTRACTOR AND	Section and Inches	NOVATION TO THE	(81Z)	8/2-2	74 U U		
	<b>DEVICENCE</b>	的研究科别的	问题到别引人	n (denn block)	HOLDER	King and		<b>原源的</b>		
Name of designating body  Common Council of the City	of Tanne	Mouto	Indian			Reso tion run		2012		
Location of property	or relie	e nauce,	Conu			DLOF lazing dalricknumbet				
1055 South Hunt Street, Ter	re Haute	a TN 478		•		Drot wing o	30,0(1121	noc i		
Description of manufacturing equipment end/or ro	search and d	evelopment eq	uipment	Ϋ́			ESTIMA	ATED		
Description of manufacturing equipment endfor re and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or Info (use additional sheets if necessary)	rmallon tech	ologý equ;pmi	ent.			START DA	DATE COMPLETIO			
A 5 axis milling machine used in the					g Equipmen l	ecember	201	June 201.		
production of aircraft engi			parts.	R & D Equipn	ient					
				Logist Dist Ed	pipment					
				IT Equipment						
ASSECTIONALS AND ASSECTION OF	Millorgia	VANDE /AGA	Way Yearth	MACCARE TO	a finite	Caraly	528	distribution in		
Current number Salaries	Number	Charles and the same of the sa	Salarles	TATAL TOTAL	Number 20	Seculation of Person Secular V	Salarie	COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNE		
33 \$61,130.00	33	-		,130,00	3		61,	130.00		
10 N 10 N 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	all one of	PETERATIO	Whitevaria	ROHOSEDH	(OUT COMP		W dr	<b>第一条中国的</b>		
NOTE: Pursuant to IC 6-1,1-12,1-5,1 (d) (2) the		CTURING MENT	R&DEC	DUIPMENT	LOĞİS EQUİ?		ŧΥ	EQUIPMENT		
COSY of the property is confidential.	COST	A\$\$E\$SE0 VALUE	cost	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	cos	ASSESSED WLVE		
Current values										
Plus estimated values of proposed project		\$280,0	0	<b> </b>						
Less values of any properly being replaced				-						
Net estimated values upon completion of project			in a se	นทางจะเรา	Control	<b>工具有的</b>	:UF-51	244 P.		
在到1976年2月1日 1976年3月	(1013) (014)	a wante	150000000	Management with the control of	And the second s		41111	eta e-al-al		
Estimated solid waste converted (pounds)				nazardous waste						
Other benefils: Employees receive re-	tirement	benefit	s of co	ntributio	on to 40	01 (k) and	l			
comprehensive health insurance	ce, visi	on, dent	al, and	l long-ter	m disab	ility ir	isura	nce.		
Tif(0)(0)(0) Tivestrz Zugen Zugen				atement are tru		BEN SEE				
Signatuça of ay horized represental va			Tille	19		Date signed (m	outh, day	; year)		
Lorent from			62	12311111	232 253-	10/25	/12			
B farmer Corner		Page	1 of 2	COOCHINATE HALVESTEE & SALE P	1	, , , , ,				

adopted in the resolute authorized under IC 6	tion previously approved	by this body. Said resolution	n, passed under	IC 6-1.1-12.1-2.5	5, provides for the following limitations as
A . The designated are	a has been limited to a p	eriod of lime not to exceed	\Ocal	endar years ' (se	e below). The date this designation expires
					CONFIDENTIAL
	ion that is allowed in the d ew manulacturing equipm	designated area is limited to:	ŊY	es □No	OUNI IDENTING
	ew research and develop			es BNo	
	ew logistical distribution e	1.0		es No	
	w Information technology	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	□Y	es No	±
C. The amount of ded	uction applicable to new r	nanufacturing equipment is it	mited to \$		ost with an assessed value of
\$				, ,	
D. The amount of ded	uction applicable to new r	esearch and development eq	ulpment is limite	ed to \$ _ N/	cost with an assessed value of
\$					
F. The amount of dedu	rction applicable to new l	ogistical distribution equipmen	nt is limited to S	WIA	cost with an assessed value of
\$	socion applicable to nen i	ogistical distribution equipmen		<del></del>	
			eres te beda das	s N/A	cost with an assessed value of
		nformation technology equipm	nent is limited to	\$	COST With all assessed value of
.\$		1140			r Se a le
G. Other limitations or	conditions (specify)		4-1-1		
H. The deduction for no	aw manufacturing eguinn	ent and/or new research and	development éc	guiement and/or r	rew logistical distribution equipment and/or
new information tec	hnology equipment Instal	led and first claimed eligible f	or deduction on	or after July 1, 20	000, is allowed for.
☐ 1 year	☐ 6 years	** For ERA's establishe			
2 years	☐ 7 years	5 or 10 year schedule	e may be deduc	led.	
☐ 3 years	☐ 8 years		•		
☐ 4 years	9 years	5 E			7
5 years **	☑ 10 years **	*			
I. Did the designating If yes, allach a copy	body adopt an alternative of the alternative	e deduction schëdulë per IC 6 ion schedule to this form.	S-1.1-12.1-177	□Yes □KN	0
Also we have reviewed determined that he total	the information contained lity of benefits is sufficier	I in the statement of benefits It to justify the deduction desc	and find that the cribed above.	estimates and e	xpectations are reasonable and have
oproved: (significand little	of authorized member)		Telephone number		Date signed (month, day, year)
1/00	marris		(812)232	23375	12-13-2012
tested by	Hand		Designated body	faute Ci	ty Council
1 Maha dandara Nasa ta M	Startle the first waste of	-			not limit the length of time a taxpayer is
in the designating body entitled to receive a ded	unns the ame period du action to a number of ve	nng wnich an area is an ecor ars designated under IC 6-1,1	1-12.1-4,5	un aica, it uuds I	or man the length of the a temporal of